Contractor Name: JPB Designs Inc.
BID TO PERFORM CERTAIN WORK:
Corning High School Modernization Corning Union High School District 643 Blackburn Avenue Corning, CA 96021
Bids will be received up to and no later than March 12, 2019 at 3:30 P.M. at Corning High School, 643 Blackburn Avenue, Corning, CA 96021.
Gentlemen:
The undersigned hereby proposes and agrees to furnish any and all required labor, materials, equipment, transportation and services for the Corning High School Modernization for the Corning Union High School District in strict conformity with the plans, specifications and other documents on file at the office of the Architect, Nichols, Melburg & Rossetto, 300 Knollcrest Drive, Redding, CA 96002.
BASE BID:
Nine hundred eighty thousand sown huntred DOLLARS
(\$ 980,700)
If Notified within sixty (60) days of the date of receiving bids the undersigned hereby agrees to sign said Contract and furnish the necessary bonds within ten (10) days after written notice of the award of said Contract.
The undersigned has examined the location of the proposed work and is familiar with the Plans, Specifications and other Contract Documents, and with local conditions at the place where the work is to be done.
The undersigned has examined carefully all the above figures and understands that the Corning Union High School District will not be responsible for any errors or omissions on the part of the undersigned in making up this Bid.
(The undersigned hereby agrees the contract time noted in the Instruction to Bidders is reasonable.)
ENCLOSED PLEASE FIND BIDDER'S BOND CERTIFIED CHECK NO. NO. OR CASHIER'S CHECK NO. DIA FOR THE DIA BANK, FOR SAME.
The undersigned agrees that all Addenda received and acknowledged herein shall become a part of and included in this Bid. This Bid includes the following Addenda:
ADDENDA NUMBERS: 1,7 3,4 5,6 7,8 910
NAME OF FIRM: JPB Designs Inc.
ADDENDA NUMBERS: 1,2 34 5,6 7,8 910 NAME OF FIRM: TYPE OF FIRM: Corporation, Partnership, Etc.)

Corning High School Modernization Corning Union High School District NMR Project No. 17-2828.10

00 41 00 - 1 of 3 ADDENDUM NINE

SECTION 00 41 00 REVISED BID FORM

ADDRESS: 6021 Keats Cir.
CITY AND STATE: Orangevale CA 95662
CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: 99 7483
EXPIRATION DATE OF CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE: 10/31/2020 The contractor's license number and expiration date as stated herein are made under penalty of perjury.
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRICAL RELATIONS REGISTRATION NUMBER: 10001380 C
DATE: 03/08/1019 CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE
CONTRACTOR NAME: JPB Designs Enc-

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTOR'S:

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 4100 to 4108, inclusive, of the Governmental Code of the State of California, as set forth in the Instructions to Bidders and General Conditions, Section 17, the undersigned hereby designates below the names and locations of the place of business for each Subcontractor.

SUBCONTRACTOR	ITEM OF WORK	PLACE OF BUSINESS	CURRENT LICENSE NO.	D.I.R. NUMBER
1 Lords Elytic	Aectoic	4045 Fichus blus Suvamento		100000 9932
4				
:				
. د				
7			30	
6				
10				
11				
12				
i E				
14.		8		
15.				

Corning High School Modernization Corning Union High School District NMR Project No. 17-2828.10

00 41 00 - 3 of 3 ADDENDUM NINE



ID-1235 (General Bid Bond) (REV. 7/15)

Developers Surety and Indemnity Company Indemnity Company of California

CorePointe Insurance Company
17771 Cowan Suite 100 • Irvine, California 92614 • (949) 263-3300
www.AmTrustSurety.com

BID BOND

BOND NO. 50749-280

		Included
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,		
That we JPB Designs, Inc.		
as Principal, and Indemnity Company of California		a corporation
authorized to transact a general surety business in the State of	California	
as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto		
Corning Union High School District	(hereinafter	called the Obligee)
in the full and just sum of Ten percent (10%) of the amount bid		
Dollars, (\$) for the payment whereof in lawful money of the U	nited States, we	bind ourselves, our
heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firm	nly by these pres	ents.
WHEREAS, the said PRINCIPAL has submitted the accompanying bid for	r	
Corning High School Modernization		
NOW, THEREFORE, if the said contract be timely awarded to the Principa	al and the Princin	al shall within such
time as may be specified, enter into the contract in writing, then this obligation shaforce and effect.		
*		
Signed and Sealed this 6th day of	March	, 2019 YEAR
	. 25	
JPB Designs, Inc. Indemnit Surety	y Company of Cal	tornia
Principal By:	Anthony F. Ange	licola Attorney-in-Fact

POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA

PO Box 19725, IRVINE, CA 92623 (949) 263-3300

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that except as expressly limited, DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, do each hereby make, constitute and appoint: ***Anthony F. Angelicola***

as their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, deliver and acknowledge, for end on behalf of said corporations, as sureties, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship giving and granting unto said Attorney(s)-in-Fact full power and authority to do and to perform every act necessary, requisite or proper to be done in connection therewith as each of said corporations could do, but reserving to each of said corporations full power of substitution and revocation, and all of the acts of said Attorney(s)-in-Fact, pursuant to these presents, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the respective Boards of Directors of DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, effective as of January 1st, 2008.

RESOLVED, that a combination of any two of the Chairman of the Board, the President, Executive Vice-President, Senior Vice-President or any Vice President of the corporations be, and that each of them hereby is, authorized to execute this Power of Attorney, qualifying the attorney(s) named in the Power of Attorney to execute, on behalf of the corporations, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship; and that the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of either of the corporations be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney;

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that the signatures of such officers may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures shall be valid and binding upon the corporations when so affixed and in the future with respect to any bond, undertaking or contract of surelyship to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA have severally caused these presents to be signed by their respective officers and attested by their respective Secretary or Assistant Secretary this 4th day of October, 2018.

By: Daniel Young, Senior Vice-President

By: By:





A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Orange

On October 4, 2018 before me, Lucilie Raymond, Notary Public

Date

Date

Description

Description

Description

Description

Description

Description

personally appeared

Daniel Young and Mark Lansdon
Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _______

Place Notary Seal Above

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, as Secretary or Assistant Secretary of DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY or INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, does hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked and, furthermore, that the provisions of the resolutions of the respective Boards of Directors of said corporations set forth in the Power of Attorney are in force as of the date of this Certificate.

This Certificate is executed in the City of Irvine, California, this

LUCILLE RAYMOND

Notary Public - California

Orange County
Commission # 2258185

My Comm. Expires Oct 13, 2022

6th day of March, 2019

Burnisford pristord, Assistant Security





On Larch 6 2019 before me, Eliannet Sandoval Oquendo, Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Anthony F. Angelicola Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(x) whose name(x) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the san his/Nex/(X)(x) authorized capacity(Nex), and that by his/Nex/(X)(x) signature(x) on the instrument the person	ed the
Date Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Anthony F. Angelicola Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the san his/Nam/Noek authorized capacity(Nes), and that by his/Nam/Noek signature(s) on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the of the State of California that the foregoing paragis true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document	
Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Anthony F. Angelicola Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the san his/Nam/Nosk authorized capacity(Nex), and that by his/Nam/Nosk signature(x) on the instrument the persor or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the of the State of California that the foregoing paragis true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Public COMM. #2174841 Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document	
Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Anthony F. Angelicola Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the san his/Nam/Notal authorized capacity(Nex), and that by his/Nam/Notal signature(x) on the instrument the person the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the of the State of California that the foregoing paragis true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Public COMM. #2174841 Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(3) whose name(3) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the san his/Name(3) authorized capacity(Nex), and that by his/Name(3) acted, executed the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person(3) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the of the State of California that the foregoing parage is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document	
Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(x) whose name(x) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the san his/Nam/(Name) authorized capacity(Name), and that by his/Name(Name) signature(x) on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the of the State of California that the foregoing parage is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(X) whose name(X) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the san his/Nam/thek authorized capacity(NeX), and that by his/Nam/thek signature(X) on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person(X) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the of the State of California that the foregoing parage is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document	
Subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the san his/Nex/Nex authorized capacity(Nex), and that by his/Nex/Nex signature(x) on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the of the State of California that the foregoing paragis true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Public COMM. #2174841 Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document	
of the State of California that the foregoing paragis true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature COMM. # 2174841 CONTRA COSTA COUNTY O COMM. EXPIRES DEC. 16, 2020 Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document	same in
ELIANNET SANDOVAL OQUENDO COMM. # 2174841 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA CONTRA COUNTY OCOMM. EXPIRES DEC. 16, 2020 Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document	
COMM. # 2174841 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA D. Signature CONTRA COSTA COUNTY O COMM. EXPIRES DEC. 16, 2020 Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document	
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document) (
Paradistics of Attached Parament	ent or
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	vator
☐ Other: ☐ ☐ Other: ☐ ☐ Other: ☐ ☐ Other: ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

SECTION 00 62 00 NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT TO BE EXECUTED BY BIDDER AND SUBMITTED WITH PROPOSAL

To: Corning Union High School District State of California County of Tehama
And regional being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he or she is secretar of JPB Designs Tac the party making the foregoing bid that the bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization, or corporation; that the bid is genuine and not collusive or sham; the bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false or sham bid, and has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or that anyone shall refrain from bidding; that the bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the bid price, or of that of any other bidder, or to secure any advantage against the public body awarding the contract of anyone interested in the proposed contract; that all statements contained in the bid are true and, further, that the bidder has not directly or indirectly, submitted his or her bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, or paid, and will not pay, any fee to any corporation, partnership, company association, organization, bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof to effectuate a collusive or sham bid.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Parties to these presents have hereunto set their hands the year and date first above written.
(The above certificate must be signed and filed with the District prior to performing any work under this Contract.)
CONTRACTOR By: Dated: 2/27/19
NOTARY By: PLEASE SEE ATTACHED California Acknowledgement SEAL: Dated: 02/27/2019

Notarization of this form if a bid requirement.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	e verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of Sacramento On 02/27/2019 before me, Davie Date personally appeared Andrey Bond	Paul Reynolds, Notay Public, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are dged to me that he/she/they executed the same in her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); ed, executed the instrument.
DANIEL PAUL REYNOLDS Commission # 2144264 Notary Public - Galifornia Sacramento County	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct. //ITNESS my hand and official seal. ignature
Place Notary Seal Above	ONAL
	nformation can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Non-Collusion Document Date: V2/27/2009 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Affidavit Number of Pages:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:

DANIEL PAUL REVNOLOS
Conmission # 2144564
Notary Public - California
Szcromenio County
My Comm. Expires Mar 25, 2020

CERTIFICATE REGARDING WORKERS' COMPENSATION

TO BE EXECUTED BY BIDDER AND SUBMITTED WITH BID

Labor Code Section 3700 in relevant part provides:

"Every employer except the State shall secure the payment of compensation in one or more of the following ways:

- By being insured against liability to pay compensation in one or more insurers duly (a) authorized to write compensation insurance in this State.
- By securing from the Director of Industrial Relations a certificate of consent to selfinsure, which may be given upon furnishing proof satisfactory to the Director of Industrial Relations of ability to self-insure and to pay any compensation that may become due to his employees."

I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract and will require all subcontractors to do the same.

Designs Inc.

/ President

Artyon Ponomanenka

(In accordance with Article 5 [commencing at Section 1860], Chapter 1, Part 7, Division 2 of the Labor Code, the above certificate must be signed and filed with the awarding body prior to performing any work under this Contract.)

SECTION 00 48 00 DISABLED VETERAN BUSINESS ENTERPRISES (DVBE) DOCUMENTATION

This (DVBE) Documentation form is required from all successful bidders pursuant to the requirements of California Education Code Sections 17076.11. The District has established a participation goal for Disabled Veteran Business Enterprises (DVBE) of 3 percent per year of the funds expended by the District for construction and modernization projects.

The Contractor shall provide this completed documentation to the District with their Bid identifying any DVBE's for work required under this Agreement, or shall provide the completed Prime Bidder Good Faith Effort Worksheet with their Bid (see attached).

I acknowledge that I am aware of the provisions of Education Code Section 17076.11 and hereby certify that the following information is true in relation with this contract.

Date:3-12-19		, a
	Moderna zation	
Project: Corning High School	Modrinazation	n
Final Contract Amount:		
Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise	Lic. No.	Amount
Elevating Sales Corp.	N/A Supplier	\$140,006.0
	_	
	_	-
	_	
		7

Supplier Profile





State of California Certification

egal Business Name	Address
LEVATING SALES CORP.	331 BREA HILLS AVE.
oing Business As (DBA) Name1: Elevating Sales Corp. (Electrical Contractor and Electrical Products Supplier)	BREA CA 92823
Poing Business As (DBA) Name2: (Levating Sales Corp. (Electrical Contractor and Electrical Products Supplier)	Email: mike@dvbeelectric.com
	Total No. of Employees
Ifrice Phone Number 14/404-2023	5
usiness Fax Number	Business Types: Construction, Non-Manufacturer, Service
88/401-1669	
ousiness Web Address http://www.DVBEelectric.com	Notification Preference Emall
ervice Areas os Angeles , Orange , Riverside , San Bernardino , San Diego	

Active Certifications				
Certification Type	Status	From	То	MANAGEMA A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
DVBE	Approved	. 04/25/2017	04/30/2019	
SB(Micro)	Approved	04/25/2017	04/30/2019	